PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Matthew G. Baynham	07/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atlas Spine, Inc.	
Street Address:	1555 Jupiter Park Drive, #4	
City:	Jupiter	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33458	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29322453

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)625-6572

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 561-625-6575

Email: patents@mspatents.com
Correspondent Name: McHale & Slavin, P.A.
Address Line 1: 2855 PGA Boulevard

Address Line 4: Palm Beach Gardens, FLORIDA 33410

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2380.042

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Slavin

Total Attachments: 1

source=2380042Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.

PATENT REEL: 021342 FRAME: 0343

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:	Matthew G. Baynham				
	Status:	an individual			
	Address:	1555 Jupiter Park Drive, #4			
	City:	Jupiter	State/Zip:	FL 33458	
ASSIGNEE:	Atlas Spine	, Inc.			
	Status:	a Florida corporation			
	Address:	1555 Jupiter Park Drive, #4			
	City:	Jupiter	State/Zip:	FL 33458	
TITLE OF INVENTION U.S. PATENT SERIA ATTY DOCKET NO.	L NO.:	U.S. FILING D	ATE:		
the Assignee being de consideration, the Ass Assignor's right, title a patents which may evo The Assignor applications for Letter including the right to c	esirous of acquignor hereby and interest in an olive therefrom; assigns all or assigns all or assigns all or all aim Internatio	the above invention and filed application of the same; in consideration of the saigns to the Assignee, including its said to the invention and the patent appliance of the first right, title and interest in and the reign countries on said invention and nal Convention priority; and in and to, muation, division, renewal, or substitute.	One Dollar (\$1.00) uccessors, assigns, cation therefore ide o said invention in any Letters Patent all Letters Patent to	and other good and valuable heirs, administrators, all of the ntified herein and to any and all a all foreign countries, and all which may evolve therefrom, to be obtained for said invention	
		cute any papers or perform any acts re to obtain said patent, without any addi			
Date: 1/22/08		Manhew O	Baynham	<u>. </u>	
STATE OF FLORIDA	,)				
COUNTY OF PALM	BEACH)				
to me known to be the	me on his own on	ped in, and who executed the foregoing free will for the purpose therein expr	g assignment instru	ment and acknowledge to me JEANNETTE G. DAILEY MY COMMISSION #DD765071 EXPIRES: MAR 04, 2012 Expired through 1st State insurance	

RECORDED: 08/05/2008 REEL: 021342 FRAME: 0344